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hicle to intentionally drive, chase, run over, kill, or otherwise take any
unprotected wild animal.

Approved May 31,1969.

CHAPTER 888—S. F. No. 572

[Coded]

An act relating to the public employees retirement association;
providing for certain members to obtain credit for certain time.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [353.86] Public employees retirement associa-
tion; service credit for certain employees. Notwithstanding the pro-
visions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 353, and any act amendatory
thereof, to the contrary, any person who has been a contributing
member of the public employees retirement association since October,
1957, and who prior thereto had been and is now continuously em-
ployed by a governmental subdivision since 1944, and who in 1958
bought back ten years of allowable service based on tJie failure of the
governmental subdivision to make and remit deductions from his pay,
may on or before September 1, 1969, obtain additional credit for al-
lowable service for not more than one year of prior service, by paying
to the public employees retirement fund the aggregate amount of em-
ployee's contributions and the governmental subdivision shall pay the
employer's contributions which would have been paid had such pay-
ments been made when due, together with interest thereon at the rate
of four percent per annum compounded annually. If such payments
and all other payments which may thereafter become due are made,
the member is deemed to be a member on June 30, 1957, and to have
had ten years of allowable service on June 30, 1957, for purposes of
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 353, and any act amendatory thereof.
The member is entitled to all privileges, benefits, and rights, including
options, to which any member with a like period of continuous serv-
ice is entitled.

Approved May 31, 1969.
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